PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramesh V. Chitor	05/21/2008
Sebnem Jaji	05/27/2008
Nam S. Keung	05/21/2008
Michel P. Riviere	05/21/2008
Christopher J. Strauss	05/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12127882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)948-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (301) 948-7775

Email: rocky@legalplanner.com

Correspondent Name: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC

Address Line 1: 802 Still Creek Lane

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1128BEA-329
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rochelle Lieberman

PATENT REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0001

500622672

Total Attachments: 10 source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page1.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page2.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page3.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page4.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page5.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page6.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page7.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page8.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page9.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page9.tif source=BEA920070040US1_Assignment2#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we				
(1) Name: County:	Ramesh V. Chitor Alameda		City: Fremont Country: United	l States
(2) Name: County:	Sebnem Jaji Denton		City: Flower M Country: United	
(3) Name: County:	Nam S. Keung Williamson		City: Austin Country: United	i States
(4) Name: County:	Michel P. Riviere San Mateo		City: Millbrae Country: United	i States
(5) Name: County:	Christopher J. Strauss Orange		City: San Jose Country: United	
have invented o	ertain improvements in			
Grid Securi	ty Intrusion Detection C	onfiguration Mech	anism	
engaged by IB1	o./Filing Date: I/we hereby au M to manage this patent applica application when known: (tion, to insert here in pa	erentheses the filing	date and application
place of busine	ITERNATIONAL BUSINESS ss at Armonk, New York 10504 aid application and invention, a	 (hereinafter called IB. 	M), desires to acqui	ire the entire right, title and
Now therefored, assign, and invention to of priority results such and I hereby as	ore, for a valuable consideration of transfer to IBM, its successors herein disclosed for the United Iting from the filing of said United States that IBM may apply for for nnection with the United States	t, receipt whereof is here and assigns, the entire States and foreign counted States application, a ntions set forth in said a reign Letters Patent on s	eby acknowledged, right, title and inter tries, and in all fore and I request the Co pplication to IBM, aid invention and I	I, the above named, hereby rest in the said application sign countries, and all rights manissioner of Patents to its successors and assigns; will execute all papers
Signed:) (1) Ramesh V.	Chitor Chitor	05.21.2	(date)	
(2)Sebnem Jaj	or	1	(date)	

(3)	оп	(date)
Nam S. Keung		
(4) Michel P. Riviere	on	(date)
(5) Christopher J. Strauss	on	(date)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we			
(1) Name: County:	Ramesh V. Chitor Alameda		City: Fremont Country: United States
(2) Name: County:	Sebnem Jaji Denton		City: Flower Mound Country: United States
(3) Name: County:	Nam S. Keung Williamson		City: Austin Country: United States
(4) Name: County:	Michel P. Riviere San Mateo		City: Millbrae Country: United States
(5) Name: County:	Christopher J. Stfau Orange	ss	City: San Jose Country: United States
	ertain improvements in y Intrusion Detection	n Configuration Mech	anism
engaged by (B)	L/Filing Date: I/we hereby I to manage this patent app application when known:	dication, to insert here in pa	attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney arentheses the filing date and application).
place of busines	s at Armonk, New York 10	0504, (hereinafter called IB	ATION, a corporation of New York, having a left), desires to acquire the entire right, title and a sand foreign patents to be obtained therefor,
sell, assign, and and invention the of priority resul- issue any Letter and I hereby ago	transfer to IBM, its success terein disclosed for the Uniting from the filing of said is Patent granted upon the itee that IBM may apply for	ssors and assigns, the entire ited States and foreign cour United States application, inventions set forth in said a r foreign Letters Patent on s	reby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby right, title and interest in the said application utries, and in all foreign countries, and all right and I request the Commissioner of Patents to application to IBM, its successors and assigns; said invention and I will execute all papers us when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed:			•
(1)Ramesh V.	Chitor	on	(date)
(2)	Tan	on 5/27/	O 8 (date)

PATENT

REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0005

(3) Nam S. Keung	on	(date)
-		
(4) Michel P. Riviere	on	(date)
(5) Christopher J. Strauss	on	(date)

ASSIGNMENT

USAUSLS2

Whereas I/we			
(1) Name: County:	Ramesh V. Chitor Alameda		City: Fremont Country: United States
(2) Name: County:	Sebnem Jaji Denton		City: Flower Mound Country: United States
(3) Name: County:	Nam S. Keung Williamson		City: Austin Country: United States
(4) Name: County;	Michel P. Riviere San Mateo		City: Millbrae Country: United States
(5) Name: County:	Christopher J. Straus: Orange	s	City: San Jose Country: United States
have invented ce	rtain improvements in		
Grid Security	Intrusion Detection	Configuration Mech	inism
engaged by IBM number of said a	to manage this patent appli pplication when known: (_	cation, to insert here in pa	attorneys of IBM, and any law firm/attorney rentheses the filing date and application ATION, a corporation of New York, having a
place of business	at Armonk, New York 105	i04, (hereinafter called IB)	(1), desires to acquire the entire right, title and and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;
sell, assign, and and invention the of priority resulti issue any Letters and I hereby agree	transfer to IBM, its successore in disclosed for the Unite ing from the filing of said U Patent granted upon the invest that IBM may apply for f	ors and assigns, the entire is distates and foreign count faited States application, as rentions set forth in said agoring Letters Patent on sa	by acknowledged, I, the above named, herebright, title and interest in the said application rics, and in all foreign countries, and all right of I request the Commissioner of Patents to oplication to IBM, its successors and assigns; id invention and I will execute all papers a when called upon to do so by IBM.
Signed:			
(1)Ramesh V. C	hitor	on	(date)
(2)Sebnem Jaji		on	(date)

(3) Man Series Nam S. Keung	on_0t/21/2018	(date)	37h + 2 2 99°
(4) Michel P. Riviere	on	(date)	er au 1944 194
(5)Christopher J. Strauss	on	(date)	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we				
(1) Name: County:	Ramesh V. Chitor Alameda		City: Fremont Country: United States	
(2) Name: County:	Sebnem Jaji Denton		City: Flower Mound Country: United States	
(3) Name: County:	Nam S. Keung Williamson		City: Austin Country: United States	
(4) Name: County:	Michel P. Riviere San Mateo		City: Millbrae Country: United States	
(5) Name: County:	Christopher J. Strau Orange	ss	City: San Jose Country: United States	
have invented c	ertain improvements in			
Grid Securit	y Intrusion Detection	1 Configuration	Mechanism	
number of said a Whereas, IN	I to manage this patent appapers of the second of the seco	SS MACHINES CO	est the attorneys of IBM, and any law for in parentheses the filing date and ap). RPORATION, a corporation of New led IBM), desires to acquire the entire	plication York having a
Now therefore sell, assign, and and invention the of priority result issue any Letters and I hereby agr	re, for a valuable considera transfer to IBM, its succes erein disclosed for the Uni- ing from the filing of said as Patent granted upon the in- ee that IBM may apply for	on, and to any United tion, receipt whereof sors and assigns, the ted States and foreign United States applicative tiventions set forth in foreign Letters Pater	States and foreign patents to be obtain is hereby acknowledged, I, the above entire right, title and interest in the sain a countries, and in all foreign countries ition, and I request the Commissioner said application to IBM, its successor at on said invention and I will execute ications when called upon to do so by	named, hereby id application s, and all right of Patents to s and assigns; all papers
Signed:				
(1)Ramesh V. C	Chitor	on	(date)	
(2)		on	(date)	

(3)	on	_(date)
Nam S. Keung		
(4) Michel P. Riviere	ón 05/21/20 08	_(date)
(5)Christopher J. Strauss	on	_(date)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we				
(1) Name: County:	Ramesh V. Chitor Alameda		City: Fremont Country: United States	
(2) Name: County:	Sebnem Jaji Denton		City: Flower Mound Country: United States	
(3) Name: County:	Nam S. Keung Williamson		City: Austin Country: United States	
(4) Name: County:	Michel P. Riviere San Mateo	·	City: Millbrae Country: United States	
(5) Name: County:	Christopher J. Strauss Orange	ı	City: Trabuco Canyon Country: United States	
have invented ce	rtain improvements in			
Grid Security	Intrusion Detection (Configuration Mecha	anism	
engaged by IBM	/Filing Date: I/we hereby a to manage this patent application when known:	ation, to insert here in par	ttorneys of IBM, and any law firm/atton entheses the filing date and application).	ney
place of business	at Armonk, New York 1050	4, (hereinafter called IBM	ATION, a corporation of New York, have 1), desires to acquire the entire right, title and foreign patents to be obtained theref	e and
sell, assign, and the and invention the of priority resulting issue any Letters and I hereby agree.	ransfer to IBM, its successor rein disclosed for the United ng from the filing of said Un Patent granted upon the inve e that IBM may apply for fo	is and assigns, the entire ri I States and foreign countralited States application, an entions set forth in said appreciant Country and appreciant to said appreciant control and appreciant control and appreciant control and appreciant control and appreciant apprec	by acknowledged, I, the above named, hight, title and interest in the said applicates, and in all foreign countries, and all dI request the Commissioner of Patents plication to IBM, its successors and assiful invention and I will execute all papers when called upon to do so by IBM.	tion rights to ens:
Signed:				
(1)Ramesh V. Ch	nitor on	n	(date)	
(2)	оі)	(date)	

RECORDED: 08/15/2008

Docket No: Page 2 of 2

(3) Nam S. Keung	on		(date)
(4) Michel P. Riviere	on		(date)
Christophery, Strauss	2 on	05-22-2008	(date)